05-15-20 Sequence Number: File Date: 5/19/2020

Cancellation of Rulemaking Hearing Form

Agency/Board/Commission:	Tennessee Public Charter School Commission	
Division:	N/A	
Contact Person:	Mary Elam	
Address:	710 James Robertson Parkway, 12th Floor	
Zip:	37243	
Phone:	615-532-6245	
Email:	Mary.Elam2@tn.gov	

Cancelled Hearing Location(s) (for additional locations, copy and paste table)

Address 1:	710 James Robertson Parkway		
Address 2:	1 st Floor Multipurpose Room		
City:	Nashville		
Zip:	37243		
Hearing Date:	06/09/2020		
Hearing Time:	1:00 p.mX_CST/CDTEST/EDT		

This cancellation refers to the following Notice of Rulemaking Hearing:

Cancelled Rulemaking Hearing Sequence Number:	04-26-20

Cancelled Rulemaking Hearing File Date: 4/17/2020

Additional Hearing Cancellation Information:

The Tennessee Public Charter School Commission has been notified that the Multipurpose Room will be closed on June 9, 2020, due to COVID-19 concerns and is not available for use. Therefore, this hearing has been cancelled. The Tennessee Public Charter School Commission has rescheduled this meeting to take place on July 10, 2020 at 1:00 p.m. Additional details regarding this meeting, including public call-in information, will be filed in accordance with Rulemaking Hearing Rules.

RECEIVED	Date:	May 19, 2020
2020 MAY 19 PM 2:22	Signature:	Shond Life
SECRETARY OF STATE	Name of Officer:	Shanell Tyler
PUBLICATIONS	Title of Officer:	Interim General Counsel